NOTICE TO BIDDERS

SEALED PROPOSALS will be accepted by the Borough Council of Tremont until 4:00 p.m. on Monday March 10, 2025, at the Tremont Borough Municipal Building, 139 Clay Street, Suite 1, Tremont, PA 17981.

SEALED PROPOSAL will be accepted for the 2025 Road Program for the following work on Middle Creek Road and Union Street

1,878 SY of 11 1/2" Depth Milling

183 SY of 4 1/2" Depth Milling

560 Tons of 6" Depth 2A Subbase

483 Tons of 25.0mm Base Course

187 Tons of 9.5mm Wearing Course

All materials must meet PENNDOT Publication 408 Specifications and Standards.

For the "2025 Road Program" project the Bidders do not need to be PENNDOT prequalified. Proposals must be on forms provided by the Borough. Proposals should be marked "2025 Road Program" Bid Proposal. Proposal forms, specifications and bid information can be obtained at the Tremont Borough Municipal Building at the above address or by calling Shea D. Lucas, Secretary at 570-695-2199, Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Bidders should review the proposed work with the Municipality. For further information contact Jim Scheibley, Roadmaster at 570-449-3123, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Pennsylvania Prevailing Wages apply to this project.

All bids must be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond in the amount of ten (10%) percent of the bid made payable to Tremont Borough.

The successful bidders will be required to provide a Performance Bond and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of the awarded amount of their individual contract amount within 20 days of the award of the contract.

All bids will be opened publicly and presented to Borough Council for action at a regular meeting of the Borough Council of Tremont at approximately 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday March 11, 2025.

The Borough Council of Tremont reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all proposals or portions thereof, and to delete projects and or portions of the project depending on budgetary constraints and also to waive any technicalities deemed to be in the best interested of the Borough.

Borough Council of Tremont Shea D. Lucas, Secretary 139 Clay Street, Suite 1 Tremont, PA 17981